

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4313

TO BE ANSWERED ON 21.03.2018


ROB/FOB AT ASIFABAD


4313. SHRI NAGESH GODAM:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has proposed in the budget for 2018-19

for construction of RoBs and RuBs in the State of Telangana, especially a foot over bridge at Asifabad Road and over bridge on

Railway gate No.71-T/SPL at Asifabad Road Railway Station; and


(b) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a) & (b): Two Road Over Bridges in lieu of manned level crossing

No.7 km.17/600-700 between Falaknuma–Budvel stations and manned level crossing No.27 km.58/300-400 between Timmapur-

Shadnagar stations have been sanctioned in 2018-19. Nine Road

Under Bridges (RUBs) in level crossing No.245, 246 & 247 on

Secunderabad-Mudkhed Section and LC No.11 on Secunderabad-

Dhone Section, LCs No.BP-1, BP-2, BP-3, BP-5 and BP-7 on Sant

Nagar–Maula Ali Section and Foot Over Bridge at Asifabad Road

Railway station have also been sanctioned in 2018-19. The consent from State Government of Telangana for construction of ROB on

Railway gate No.71-T/SPL at Asifabad Road Railway Station is

awaited.
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